in a dampening mechanism and in the overall reduction in resources.

Retained Business Rates and Baseline Need

4.34 The Council’s NDR baseline income has been set at £8,172,603 for 2013/14.
This is the target amount against which growth, the Safety Net and Levy will
be measured against in the future.

4.35 This is the Council’s 30% share of projected business rate income in the
District after allowing for 50% to be paid to the Government and 20% to the
County Council.

4.36 The Council’s Baseline Need has been set at £2,204,773 as shown in the
above table. This is much lower than the NDR Baseline income amount of
£8,172,603. The difference of £5,967,830 is effectively the Tariff that will be
paid to the Government – as a District Council it is a Tariff Authority in the new
system (as expected).

11

Sensitivity

4.37 Based on the Council’s NDR Baseline and Start-up Funding Assessment for
2013/14, the following table shows how increases and decreases in actual
NDR income would affect the overall funding level in the year.

Change in
Actual NDR

Income 2013/14 Actual NDR

Change on
Baseline

NDR
Minus
Levy

Safety Net
Payment

Revised
Start-up
Funding

Change in
Start-up
Funding

Baseline NDR £8,172,603   £5,518,861

Plus 3% £8,417,781 £245,178 £123,039 £0 £5,641,000 122,139

Plus 2% £8,336,055 £163,452 £81,313 £0 £5,601,000 82,139

Plus 1% £8,254,329 £81,726 £40,587 £0 £5,560,000 41,139

Minus 1% £8,090,877 -£81,726 £0 £0 £5,437,000 -81,861

Minus 2% £8,009,151 -£163,452 £0 £0 £5,355,000 -163,861

Minus 3% £7,927,425 -£245,178 £0 £80,317 £5,354,000 -164,861

4.38 The table shows that even a 1% increase in NDR income compared to the

baseline figure would entail a levy payment. Up to 3%, the Council would
retain about 50%% of the increase in income which would be added to the
Start-up Funding Assessment.

4.39 With reductions in income, the table shows that the Safety Net does not apply

until a 2% reduction (approximately £163,000) in NDR income is seen.

NHB Allocations

4.40 The Council has received a provisional allocation of £1,347,000 for 2013/14.

Final allocations will be confirmed in February 2013.

4.41 The allocation includes on-going installments for 2010/11 and 2011/12 of